# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armacell, LLC		09/09/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
Armacell, LLC		09/09/2003	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Armacell Enterprise Gmbh	
Street Address:	Robert-Bosch-Strasse 10	
City:	Munster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1241174	EVALITE
Registration Number:	1634067	AEROLITE
Registration Number:	1218382	MY.T.LITE
Registration Number:	1807515	SOFSTEP
Registration Number:	1718121	SOLITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Repper Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0576 0 1241

CH \$140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2185-220			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: George R. Repper Address Line 1: 1425 K Street N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT	ine 1: 1425 K Street N.W.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Franklin Rothwell			
Signature:	/gfr4/			
Date:	10/14/2005			
Total Attachments: 1				

source=2185-220ASN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0577

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned

Armacell, LLC 7600 Oakwood Street Extension Mebane, North Carolina 27302 USA

is the owner of the following US trademark registrations

1,241,174 EVALITE 1,634,067 AEROLITE 1,218,382 MY.T.LITE 1,807,515 SOFSTEP 1,718,121 SOLITE 2,282,535 THESTEF

together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations

By this deed of assignment these trademark registrations were assigned to

Armacell Enterprise GmbH

having its seat at

Robert-Bosch-Strasse 10 48153 Münster Germany

Consent to the registration of the assignment in the official register is declared herewith. The assignee accepts the transferred rights.

Place Mebane

Place Munster

Date Sept 1, 2005

Date Sept 9, 2005

Armacell, LLC

Armacell Enterprise GmbH

JAMES F. CHARS JR

VICE PRESIDENT + SECRETARY

Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 10/14/2005**